Board Memorandum No. 670; Exhibit No. 2121 Reimbursement of Research and Development Costs for Hybrid Seed Price Endorsement Submitted by Ag Risk Crop Insurance, L.L.C.

## **FINAL RESOLUTION**

RESOLVED, That Ag Risk Crop Insurance, L.L.C.'s request for research and development costs, as amended by the Risk Management Agency to reflect \$11,681.18 as the total amount reimbursable for the Hybrid Seed Price Endorsement and as authorized under section 522(b) of the Federal Crop Insurance Act, is hereby approved.

Adopted by the Board of Directors on: September 19, 2002

	/s/ Diana Moslak	
	Diana Moslak, Secretary	
	Federal Crop Insurance Corporati	on
[GEAL]		
[SEAL]		
Approved by:		
/s/ Keith Collins	9/23/02	
Keith Collins	Date	
Chairman of the Board		